
 
 
 

Board of Directors Electronic Meeting Agenda 
December 4, 2018, 1:30 pm 

2208 W. Chesterfield Blvd. Suite 101 
AND 

Online at www.ozarkstransportation.org 
   
Call to Order ......................................................................................................................... 1:30 p.m. 

 
I. FY 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment Two. 

 
Eight items are included with FY 2019-2022 TIP Amendment Number 2.  These items include 
two projects recommended by the Transportation Alternatives Program Subcommittee, two 
projects which allow the City of Nixa to reimburse funding to MoDOT, and four scoping 
projects requested by MoDOT. 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS ACTION REQUESTED TO APPROVE FY 2019-2022 TIP AMENDMENT 
TWO. 

 
II. Adjourn 

 
 

Si usted necesita la ayuda de un traductor del idioma español, por favor comuníquese con la Andy Thomason 
al teléfono (417) 865-3042, cuando menos 48 horas antes de la junta. 
 
Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or persons who 
require interpreter services (free of charge) should contact Andy Thomason at (417) 865-3042 at least 24 
hours ahead of the meeting. 
 
If you need relay services please call the following numbers:  711 - Nationwide relay service; 1-800-735-2966 - 
Missouri TTY service; 1-800-735-0135 - Missouri voice carry-over service. 
 
OTO fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and related statutes and regulations in all 
programs and activities.  For more information or to obtain a Title VI Complaint Form, see 
www.ozarkstransportation.org or call (417) 865-3042. 
 

http://www.ozarkstransportation.org/


REVISED 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA 12/4/2018; ITEM I. 
 

Amendment Number Two to the FY 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program 
 

Ozarks Transportation Organization 
(Springfield, MO Area MPO) 

 
AGENDA DESCRIPTION:   
 
There are eight new items included as part of Amendment Number Two to the FY 2019-2022 
Transportation Improvement Program.  These items include two projects recommended by the 
Transportation Alternatives Program subcommittee.   
 
Transportation Alternatives Program Projects 

1. *New* Pine and McCabe Street Sidewalks (EN1902-19A2) 
Sidewalk connection along Pine Street between MO 125 and Madison Ave and a connection 
along McCabe St. and Pinecrest Ave. from north of Black Oak St. to west of Cedar Dr., with 
$265,075 in TAP funds and $66,269 in local funds for a total project cost of $331,344.  Strafford 
applied for and received the recommendation for two projects.  To improve project 
management, these two projects have been combined for programming. 

 
2. *New* Hunt Road Sidewalk Project (EN1903-19A2) 

Sidewalk connections along Hunt Road starting south of US 160 to north of Farm Road 94, with 
$207,439 in TAP funds and $55,060 in local funds and a total project cost of $262,499. 

 
City of Nixa STBG-U Payback Projects 

3. *Revised* Pedestrian Improvements on Route 14 – Cedar Heights to Ellen (EN1708-19A2) 
This project replaces local funds with STBG-Urban, which Nixa is making available to MoDOT as 
payback for an expired Preliminary Engineering project.  The total programmed cost remains the 
same at $468,000. 

 
4. *Revised* Northview Road Improvements (NX1802-19A2) 

This project replaces local funds with STBG-Urban, which Nixa is making available to MoDOT as 
payback for an expired Preliminary Engineering project.  The description was also updated to 
better match the STIP.  The total programmed cost remains the same at $363,660. 

 
MoDOT Requested Changes 

5. *New* Sunshine Street Bridge over MNA Railroad (SP1908-19A2) 
Scoping for bridge improvements over the Missouri and North Arkansas Railroad east of Scenic 
Avenue with a total project cost of $20,000. 
 

6. *New* West Sunshine/Rte. 60 Corridor (SP1909-19A2) 
Scoping for roadway and operational improvements on West Sunshine/Route 60 from West 
Bypass to Hines with a total project cost of $300,000. 
 

7. *New* Eastgate Bridge over BNSF (SP1910-19A2) 
Scoping for Eastgate Avenue bridge improvements over BNSF Railroad with a total project cost 
of $15,000. 



8. *New* Melville Road Bridge over I-44 (SP1911-19A2) 
Scoping Melville Road bridge improvements over I-44 with a total project cost of $20,000. 
 

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: 

At its November 1, 2018 meeting, the TAP Subcommittee voted unanimously to recommend Items 1 and 
2 for funding.   
 
TECHNICAL PLANNING COMMITTEE ACTION TAKEN:   

At its regularly scheduled meeting on November 14, 2018, the Technical Planning Committee 
unanimously recommended that the Board of Directors approve Amendment 2 to the FY 2019-2022 
Transportation Improvement Program, including the allocation of TAP funding for Willard and Strafford. 
 
Since the Technical Planning Committee meeting, corrections have been made to SP1910-19A2 – the 
fiscal years and funding ratio have been adjusted to match the STIP.  The revised pages are included with 
this agenda packet. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ACTION REQUESTED:   

That a member of the Board of Directors makes one of the following motions: 
 
“Move to approve the revised Amendment 2 to the FY 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement 
Program, including the allocation of TAP funding for Willard and Strafford.” 
 
OR 
 
“Move to approve the revised Amendment 2 to the FY 2018-2022 Transportation Improvement 
Program, with these changes…” 
 



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  EN1902-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

PINE AND MCCABE SIDEWALKS
Pine and McCabe
Varies
Varies

City of Strafford
FHWA
City of Strafford
TAP
Enhancements

Yes

New sidewalk connection along Pine Street between Route 125 and Madison Avenue and a connection
along McCabe/Pinecrest from north of Black Oak Street to west of Cedar Drive.

Source of Local Funding: City of Strafford, Strafford R-IV Schools, and Strafford
Chamber of Commerce

$0
$0
$331,344

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (TAP) Federal ENG $72,000 $0 $0 $0 $72,000
LOCAL Local ENG $18,000 $0 $0 $0 $18,000
FHWA (TAP) Federal CON $193,075 $0 $0 $0 $193,075
LOCAL Local CON $48,269 $0 $0 $0 $48,269
Totals $331,344 $0 $0 $0 $331,344

PROPOSED



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  EN1903-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

HUNT ROAD SIDEWALK CONNECTIONS
Hunt Road
South of Rte. 160
North of Farm Road 94

City of Willard
FHWA
City of Willard
TAP
Enhancements

Yes

New sidewalk starting south of US 160, on the east side of Hunt Road, ending at the Miller Farm Park
north of Farm Road 94.

Source of Local Funding: City of Willard General Revenue, Conco Quarries, and
Willard Public Schools

$0
$0
$262,499

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (TAP) Federal ENG $52,000 $0 $0 $0 $52,000
LOCAL Local ENG $13,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,000
FHWA (TAP) Federal CON $155,439 $0 $0 $0 $155,439
LOCAL Local CON $42,060 $0 $0 $0 $42,060
Totals $262,499 $0 $0 $0 $262,499

PROPOSED



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  EN1708-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 14 - CEDAR HEIGHTS TO ELLEN
Rte. 14
Cedar Heights Drive
Ellen Avenue

City of Nixa
FHWA
MoDOT
STBG
Major Projects and Emerging Needs

Yes Yes
8P3104
S601065

Sidewalk additions and other pedestrian features on Mt. Vernon Street (Route 14) from Cedar Heights
Drive to Ellen Avenue in Nixa. 

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues and City of Nixa
Cost Share

FYI: $100,286 Nixa STBG-Urban (Payback 9900854/9900859)

$76,000
$0
$544,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (STBG) Federal ENG $68,000 $0 $0 $0 $68,000
MoDOT State ENG $17,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,000
FHWA (STBG) Federal CON $88,800 $0 $0 $0 $88,800
FHWA (STBG-U) Federal CON $100,286 $0 $0 $0 $100,286
LOCAL Local CON $171,714 $0 $0 $0 $171,714
MoDOT State CON $22,200 $0 $0 $0 $22,200
Totals $468,000 $0 $0 $0 $468,000

PROPOSED



E) Bicycle & Pedestrian Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018E-1

TIP #  EN1708-17A3
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 14 - CEDAR HEIGHTS TO ELLEN
Rte. 14
Cedar Heights Drive
Ellen Avenue

City of Nixa
FHWA
MoDOT
STBG
Major Projects and Emerging Needs

Yes Yes
8P3104
S601065

Sidewalk additions and other pedestrian features on Mt. Vernon Street (Route 14) from Cedar Heights
Drive to Ellen Avenue in Nixa.

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues and City of Nixa
Cost Share

$76,000
$0
$544,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (STBG) Federal ENG $68,000 $0 $0 $0 $68,000
MoDOT State ENG $17,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,000
FHWA (STBG) Federal CON $88,800 $0 $0 $0 $88,800
LOCAL Local CON $272,000 $0 $0 $0 $272,000
MoDOT State CON $22,200 $0 $0 $0 $22,200
Totals $468,000 $0 $0 $0 $468,000

ORIG
IN

AL



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  NX1802-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

NORTHVIEW ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
Northview
Foxwood
W. of Route 160

City of Nixa
None
MoDOT
None
Major Projects and Emerging Needs

Yes Yes
8O3141

Roadway and Pedestrian improvements from from Foxwood Drive to Route 160. 

Non-Federal Funding Source: City of Nixa Transportation Revenues

FYI: Design by Nixa;  $180,000 Nixa STBG-Urban funds (Payback
9900854/9900859)

$0
$0
$363,660

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
LOCAL Local ENG $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000
FHWA (STBG-U) Federal CON $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $180,000
LOCAL Local CON $133,660 $0 $0 $0 $133,660
Totals $363,660 $0 $0 $0 $363,660

PROPOSED



F) Roadways Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018F-1

TIP #  NX1802-18
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

NORTHVIEW ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
Northview
Foxwood
W. of Route 160

City of Nixa
None
City of Nixa
None
Major Projects and Emerging Needs

Yes Yes
8O3141

Add lanes on Northview Road from from Foxwood Drive to west of Route 160.

Non-Federal Funding Source: City of Nixa Transportation Revenues

FYI: Design by Nixa

$0
$0
$363,660

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
LOCAL Local ENG $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000
LOCAL Local CON $313,660 $0 $0 $0 $313,660
Totals $363,660 $0 $0 $0 $363,660

ORIG
IN

AL



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  SP1908-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

SUNSHINE STREET BRIDGE OVER MNA RAILROAD
413
SB Log Mile 0.06100
SB Log Mile 0.66800

City of Springfield
FHWA
MoDOT
NHPP(Bridge)
Taking Care of the System

Yes Yes
8S3157

Scoping for bridge improvements over the Missouri and North Arkansas Railroad east of Scenic Ave in
Springfield.

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues $0
$0
$20,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (NHPP) Federal ENG $8,000 $8,000 $0 $0 $16,000
MoDOT State ENG $2,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $4,000
Totals $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $20,000

PROPOSED



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  SP1909-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

WEST SUNSHINE/RTE. 60 CORRIDOR
413
SB Log Mile 1.82000
SB Log Mile 9.33700

City of Springfield
FHWA
MoDOT
NHPP(NHS)
Major Projects and Emerging Needs

Yes
8S3159

Scoping for roadway and operational improvements on West Sunshine/Route 60 from West Bypass (Rte.
160) in Springfield to Hines Street in Republic.

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues $0
$0
$300,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (NHPP) Federal ENG $200,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $240,000
MoDOT State ENG $50,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $60,000
Totals $250,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $300,000

PROPOSED



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  SP1910-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

EASTGATE BRIDGE OVER BNSF
Rte. 65 East Outer Road
SB log mile 0.85500
0.87900

City of Springfield
FHWA
MoDOT
NHPP(Bridge)
Taking Care of the System

Yes Yes
8S3158

Scoping for Eastgate Avenue bridge improvements over Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad in
Springfield.

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues $0
$0
$15,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (NHPP) Federal ENG $8,000 $4,000 $0 $0 $12,000
MoDOT State ENG $2,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $3,000
Totals $10,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $15,000

REVISED



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 2 10302018K-1

TIP #  SP1911-19A2
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

MELVILLE ROAD BRIDGE OVER I-44
FR 127
EB log mile 2.043
EB log mile 2.112

City of Springfield
FHWA
MoDOT
NHPP(Bridge)
Taking Care of the System

Yes Yes
8S3156

Scoping Melville Road bridge improvements over Interstate 44 in Springfield.

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues $0
$0
$20,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (NHPP) Federal ENG $8,000 $8,000 $0 $0 $16,000
MoDOT State ENG $2,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $4,000
Totals $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $20,000

PROPOSED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local State

PROJECT FHWA (TAP) FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (STAP) FHWA (STBG) LOCAL MoDOT TOTAL

EN1513 $0 $488,494 $0 $0 $122,122 $0 $610,616
EN1705 $0 $0 $300,000 $581,600 $0 $220,400 $1,102,000
EN1706 $0 $0 $0 $8,800 $0 $2,200 $11,000
EN1708-19A2 $0 $100,286 $0 $156,800 $171,714 $39,200 $468,000
EN1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $120,800 $0 $30,200 $151,000
EN1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $24,000 $0 $6,000 $30,000
EN1803-18A3 $0 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $2,500,000
EN1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $104,000 $0 $26,000 $130,000
EN1902-19A2 $265,075 $0 $0 $0 $66,269 $0 $331,344
EN1903-19A2 $207,439 $0 $0 $0 $42,060 $0 $249,499
SUBTOTAL $472,514 $2,588,780 $300,000 $996,000 $902,165 $324,000 $5,583,459

EN1706 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $2,000 $10,000
EN1801-18 $0 $0 $264,000 $509,600 $0 $193,400 $967,000
EN1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $271,200 $0 $67,800 $339,000
EN1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $272,000 $0 $68,000 $340,000
EN2001-18 $0 $132,160 $0 $0 $33,040 $0 $165,200
SUBTOTAL $0 $132,160 $264,000 $1,060,800 $33,040 $331,200 $1,821,200

EN1706 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $2,000 $10,000
EN1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $1,283,200 $0 $320,800 $1,604,000
EN1901-19 $0 $0 $313,000 $1,137,400 $0 $362,600 $1,813,000
EN2101-18 $0 $53,760 $0 $0 $13,440 $0 $67,200
EN2102-18 $0 $74,368 $0 $0 $18,592 $0 $92,960
SUBTOTAL $0 $128,128 $313,000 $2,428,600 $32,032 $685,400 $3,587,160

EN2201-19 $0 $0 $276,800 $0 $0 $69,200 $346,000
SUBTOTAL $0 $0 $276,800 $0 $0 $69,200 $346,000

GRAND TOTAL $472,514 $2,849,068 $1,153,800 $4,485,400 $967,237 $1,409,800 $11,337,819

2021

2022

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Bicycle & Pedestrian

Federal

2019

2020

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-4 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



STBG-U TAP STBG STAP Local MoDOT TOTAL
PRIOR YEAR
Balance 2,849,068$       551,469$         N/A N/A -$              -$              3,400,537$       
FY 2019
Funds Anticipated *See note below 425,715$         $996,000.00 $300,000.00 902,165$      324,000$      2,947,880$       
Funds Programmed ($2,588,780.00) ($472,514) ($996,000.00) ($300,000.00) ($902,165.00) ($324,000.00) ($5,583,459.00)
Running Balance $260,288.00 $504,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $764,958.00
FY 2020
Funds Anticipated *See note below $434,229.00 $1,060,800.00 $264,000.00 $33,040.00 $331,200.00 $2,123,269.00
Funds Programmed ($132,160.00) -$                ($1,060,800.00) ($264,000.00) ($33,040.00) ($331,200.00) ($1,821,200.00)
Running Balance $128,128.00 $938,899.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067,027.00
FY 2021
Funds Anticipated *See note below $442,913.00 $2,428,600.00 $313,000.00 $32,032.00 $685,400.00 $3,901,945.00
Funds Programmed ($128,128.00) -$                ($2,428,600.00) ($313,000.00) ($32,032.00) ($685,400.00) ($3,587,160.00)
Running Balance $0.00 $1,381,812.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,381,812.00
FY 2022
Funds Anticipated *See note below $451,772.00 $0.00 $276,800.00 $0.00 $69,200.00 $797,772.00
Funds Programmed -$                  -$                -$                  ($276,800.00) -$              ($69,200.00) ($346,000.00)
Running Balance $0.00 $1,833,584.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833,584.00

FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT

Bicycle & Pedestrian

Federal (FHWA)

* STBG-Urban funds are available for use on both Bicycle/Pedestrian Projects and Roadway projects.  Their distribution between these 
types of projects is not determined ahead of their programming by project.  To see the entire amount of funding available for STBG-
Urban, please visit page H-viii, Table H.2 or page H-10.  STBG and STAP funding are statewide funding, with programming selected by 
MoDOT in consultation with OTO.

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-5 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

BA1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $9,000
CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $500,000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
CC1801 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $880,000 $0 $0 $0 $220,000 $0 $0 $1,100,000
CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1501 $180,119 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,030 $0 $0 $0 $225,149
GR1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,568,000 $0 $0 $1,892,000 $0 $0 $9,460,000
GR1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,200 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,800
GR1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $640,000 $0 $0 $160,000 $0 $0 $800,000
GR1705 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $208,800 $0 $0 $52,200 $0 $0 $261,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,000 $0 $0 $0 $51,000
GR1801-18 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1804-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,200 $0 $0 $0 $16,800 $0 $0 $84,000
GR1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,600 $0 $0 $13,400 $0 $0 $67,000
GR1901-19 $10,156,075 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,539,018 $0 $0 $0 $12,695,093
GR1902-19 $2,935,796 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $733,949 $0 $0 $0 $3,669,745
GR1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1904-19 $0 $0 $369,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92,400 $0 $0 $462,000
GR1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
GR1908-19 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,000
GR1909-19 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $75,000
GR1910-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1709 $0 $162,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,100 $0 $0 $181,000
MO1711 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $998,400 $0 $0 $0 $249,600 $0 $0 $1,248,000
MO1717-18A5 $324,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $81,000 $200 $0 $0 $406,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
MO1721 $0 $27,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $30,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1803-18 $0 $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $0 $0 $1,000
MO1804-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $515,200 $0 $0 $128,800 $0 $0 $644,000
MO1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,328,000 $0 $0 $332,000 $0 $0 $1,660,000
MO1806-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100,000
MO1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $197,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,900 $0 $0 $219,000
MO1903-19 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000
NX1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,471,200 $0 $0 $0 $367,800 $0 $0 $1,839,000
NX1702 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $331,200 $4,923,200 $0 $0 $1,313,600 $0 $0 $6,568,000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
NX1705 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,668,800 $0 $0 $0 $917,200 $0 $0 $4,586,000
NX1801-17A2 $882,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $718,400 $0 $0 $237,600 $162,600 $0 $0 $2,001,000
NX1802-19A2 $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $183,660 $0 $0 $0 $363,660
NX1803-18A2 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,400 $0 $0 $12,500 $34,100 $0 $0 $233,000
FY 2019 continued on next page

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

2019

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-6 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

NX1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
NX1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,000
OK1401-18AM4 $313,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $309,600 $0 $78,000 $77,400 $0 $0 $778,000
OK1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $299,200 $0 $0 $74,800 $0 $0 $374,000
OK1702 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,979,200 $0 $172,212 $572,588 $0 $0 $3,724,000
OK1801-17A2 $1,517,720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,294,480 $0 $429,180 $323,620 $0 $0 $3,565,000
OK1802-17A5 $173,278 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $158,967 $0 $0 $160,498 $135,375 $0 $0 $26,750 $654,868
OK1803 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252,000 $0 $0 $0 $63,000 $0 $0 $315,000
OK1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RG0901-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100,000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1801-18AM1 $992,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $851,200 $0 $248,200 $212,800 $0 $0 $2,305,000
RP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,400 $0 $0 $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $28,000
RP1803-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,800 $0 $0 $0 $2,200 $0 $0 $11,000
SP1122 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1413-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $40,000
SP1419-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1605-17AM1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $963,132 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240,783 $0 $0 $0 $1,203,915
SP1704-18AM1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $555,200 $0 $0 $0 $138,800 $0 $0 $694,000
SP1705-18AM1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,847,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,461,800 $0 $0 $7,309,000
SP1707 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $445,600 $0 $0 $111,400 $0 $0 $557,000
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1714-17A2 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000
SP1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1803-18 $0 $0 $1,074,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $268,600 $0 $0 $1,343,000
SP1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
SP1807-18 $0 $2,079,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $231,000 $0 $0 $2,310,000
SP1809-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $25,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1815-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $175,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1818-18A4 $200,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,883,200 $0 $0 $393,200 $470,800 $0 $0 $2,948,000
SP1901-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000
SP1902-18A4 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,200 $0 $0 $2,800 $0 $0 $14,000
SP1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,120,000 $0 $0 $0 $280,000 $0 $0 $1,400,000
SP1908-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $250,000
SP1910-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1911-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
WI1001-17A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $15,000
WI1701-17AM1 $733,896 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,354 $0 $0 $0 $1,026,250
WI1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,364,800 $0 $0 $1,591,200 $0 $0 $7,956,000
SUBTOTAL $21,439,884 $2,299,900 $1,510,400 $287,100 $180,000 $963,132 $158,967 $19,070,000 $28,089,480 $160,498 $6,573,061 $12,555,308 $20,000 $26,750 $93,334,480

2019 Continued

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-7 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

BA1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $597,600 $0 $0 $0 $149,400 $0 $0 $747,000
CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $1,000
CC1102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $133,600 $0 $0 $33,400 $0 $0 $167,000
GR1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
GR1801-18 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1804-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,056,000 $0 $0 $0 $264,000 $0 $0 $1,320,000
GR1901-19 $5,935,589 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,064,411 $0 $0 $0 $11,000,000
GR1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,600 $0 $0 $0 $7,400 $0 $0 $37,000
GR1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88,800 $0 $0 $0 $22,200 $0 $0 $111,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1908-19 $0 $0 $18,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,600 $0 $0 $23,000
GR1909-19 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $75,000
GR1910-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $6,000
GR1911-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $50,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
MO1721 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1803-18 $0 $161,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,900 $0 $0 $179,000
MO1804-18 $332,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $83,000 $200 $0 $0 $416,000
MO1806-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $90,400 $0 $0 $22,600 $0 $0 $113,000
MO1903-19 $0 $241,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,800 $0 $0 $268,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $35,000
MO2101-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $514,400 $0 $0 $128,600 $0 $0 $643,000
NX1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,341,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,335,400 $0 $0 $6,677,000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
NX1803-18A2 $1,065,108 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $838,892 $0 $0 $266,277 $209,723 $0 $0 $2,380,000
NX1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,200 $0 $0 $0 $2,800 $0 $0 $14,000
NX1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $62,400 $0 $0 $0 $15,600 $0 $0 $78,000
OK1401-18AM4 $1,350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,334,400 $0 $143,000 $333,600 $0 $0 $3,161,000
OK1701 $0 $835,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,551,200 $0 $0 $637,800 $0 $0 $4,024,000
OK1803 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,945,600 $0 $0 $0 $486,400 $0 $0 $2,432,000
OK1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $45,000
RG0901-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $500,000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,615,200 $0 $0 $0 $403,800 $0 $0 $2,019,000
FY 2020 continued on next page

2020

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-8 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

RP1803-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $688,800 $0 $0 $0 $172,200 $0 $0 $861,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,400 $0 $0 $7,000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1413-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,200 $0 $0 $9,800 $0 $0 $49,000
SP1419-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4,000
SP1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $1,504,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $167,200 $0 $0 $1,672,000
SP1809-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $374,400 $0 $0 $1,872,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1815-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $25,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $58,400 $0 $0 $0 $14,600 $0 $0 $73,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,200 $0 $0 $0 $13,800 $0 $0 $69,000
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,600 $0 $0 $0 $2,400 $0 $0 $12,000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,000
SP1907-19 $0 $995,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,779,400 $0 $0 $0 $3,193,600 $0 $0 $15,968,000
SP1908-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1910-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1911-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SUBTOTAL $8,682,697 $2,314,600 $78,400 $1,536,300 $45,000 $0 $0 $26,433,492 $4,724,000 $0 $5,557,688 $8,624,823 $5,000 $0 $58,002,000

CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252,800 $0 $0 $0 $63,200 $0 $0 $316,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
GR1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,872,800 $0 $0 $0 $468,200 $0 $0 $2,341,000
GR1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $2,866,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $318,500 $0 $0 $3,185,000
GR1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,380,000 $0 $0 $0 $345,000 $0 $0 $1,725,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $93,600 $0 $0 $0 $23,400 $0 $0 $117,000
GR1908-19 $0 $0 $267,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,800 $0 $0 $334,000
GR1909-19 $0 $0 $1,164,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $291,200 $0 $0 $1,456,000
GR1910-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $527,200 $0 $0 $131,800 $0 $0 $659,000
GR1912-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $225,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $250,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4,000
MO1721 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1806-18 $0 $527,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750,600 $0 $0 $569,400 $0 $0 $2,847,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $484,800 $0 $0 $0 $121,200 $0 $0 $606,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000
MO2101-18 $340,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $426,000
MO2102-19 $0 $412,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,800 $0 $0 $458,000
MO2103-19 $0 $160,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,800 $0 $0 $178,000
NX1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $857,600 $0 $0 $0 $214,400 $0 $0 $1,072,000
OK1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,323,200 $0 $0 $0 $580,800 $0 $0 $2,904,000
FY 2021 continued on next page

2020 Continued

2021

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-9 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

RG0901-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $581,600 $0 $0 $0 $145,400 $0 $0 $727,000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1413-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $417,600 $0 $0 $104,400 $0 $0 $522,000
SP1419-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $812,000 $0 $0 $0 $203,000 $0 $0 $1,015,000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $676,000 $0 $0 $0 $169,000 $0 $0 $845,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,000 $0 $0 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $55,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,000 $0 $0 $0 $14,000 $0 $0 $70,000
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $738,400 $0 $0 $0 $184,600 $0 $0 $923,000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,124,000 $0 $0 $0 $281,000 $0 $0 $1,405,000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,039,200 $0 $0 $259,800 $0 $0 $1,299,000
SUBTOTAL $340,000 $1,159,200 $1,432,000 $2,875,500 $225,000 $0 $0 $11,423,200 $3,781,800 $0 $86,000 $5,000,300 $25,000 $0 $26,348,000

CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,593,600 $0 $0 $0 $898,400 $0 $0 $4,492,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1502 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
GR1902-19 $3,246,479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,253,521 $0 $0 $0 $4,500,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,696,000 $0 $0 $0 $424,000 $0 $0 $2,120,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1721 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,514,400 $0 $0 $0 $378,600 $0 $0 $1,893,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,500 $0 $0 $23,500
RG0901-18A1 $0 $6,688,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,554,400 $0 $0 $0 $2,810,600 $0 $0 $14,053,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $432,000 $0 $0 $0 $108,000 $0 $0 $540,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SUBTOTAL $3,246,479 $6,747,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,879,200 $43,200 $0 $2,254,521 $4,989,300 $0 $0 $29,160,500

GRAND TOTAL $33,709,060 $12,521,500 $3,020,800 $4,698,900 $450,000 $963,132 $158,967 $68,805,892 $36,638,480 $160,498 $14,471,270 $31,169,731 $50,000 $26,750 $206,844,980

2021 Continued

2022

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-10 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



STBG-U  Safety  Bridge I/M 130 BRM BRO  NHPP  STBG  FEMA 
 TOTAL Federal 

Funds Local

 MoDOT 
Programmed 

Funds  Other 
 State Operations 
and Maintenance TOTAL

2009
2019 Funds Programmed $21,439,884 $2,299,900 $1,510,400 $287,100 $180,000 $963,132 $158,967 $19,070,000 $28,089,480 $160,498 $74,159,361 $6,573,061 $12,575,308 $26,750 $4,828,137 $98,162,617
2020 Funds Programmed $8,682,697 $2,314,600 $78,400 $1,536,300 $45,000 $0 $0 $26,433,492 $4,724,000 $0 $43,814,489 $5,557,688 $8,629,823 $0 $4,915,044 $62,917,044
2021 Funds Programmed $340,000 $1,159,200 $1,432,000 $2,875,500 $225,000 $0 $0 $11,423,200 $3,781,800 $0 $21,236,700 $86,000 $5,025,300 $0 $5,003,515 $31,351,515
2022 Funds Programmed $3,246,479 $6,747,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,879,200 $43,200 $0 $21,916,679 $2,254,521 $4,989,300 $0 $5,093,578 $34,254,078
Total $33,709,060 12,521,500$ 3,020,800$   4,698,900$   450,000$      963,132$        158,967$ 68,805,892$ 36,638,480$ 160,498$ 161,127,229$     14,471,270$ 31,219,731$  26,750$ 19,840,274$       $226,685,254

Prior Year FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 TOTAL
Available State and Federal Funding $160,498 $65,332,800 $43,725,000 $38,504,000 $44,238,000 $191,960,298
Available Operations and Maintenance Funding $0 $4,828,137 $4,915,044 $5,003,515 $5,093,578 $19,840,274
Funds from Other Sources (inc. Local) $26,750 $6,573,061 $5,557,688 $86,000 $2,254,521 $14,498,020
Available Suballocated Funding $19,940,547 $4,514,205 $6,418,273 $6,553,314 $6,815,071 $44,241,410
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING $20,127,795 $81,248,203 $60,616,005 $50,146,829 $58,401,170 $270,540,002
Prior Year Funding $20,127,795 $3,213,381 $912,342 $19,707,656 --
Programmed State and Federal Funding ($98,162,617) ($62,917,044) ($31,351,515) ($34,254,078) ($226,685,254)
TOTAL REMAINING $20,127,795 $3,213,381 $912,342 $19,707,656 $43,854,748 $43,854,748

Federal Funding Source

Additional Funds from Other Sources include one-time FEMA and SEMA grant funding for the Riverside Bridge Replacement.

Available State and Federal Funding shown here does not include Funding Available shown on Bike/Ped Financial Constraint Page.

See Table H.9 for details on Local Share Financial Capacity.

FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT

Roadways

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-11 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

REVISED



 
Ozarks Transportation Organization H-viii 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program 

STATE AND FEDERAL 

 
Table H.1 Summary 2019 2020 2021 2022 
MoDOT State/Federal Funding $66,952,800 $45,381,000 $41,931,000 $44,584,000 

 
Table H.2  STBG-Urban TAP BRM 5307 5310 5339 
Carryover Balance through FY2018 $19,940,547.00 $551,468.79 $963,132 $0 $477,901 $755,919 
Anticipated Allocation FY2019 $7,575,499.17 $425,714.73 $0 $2,653,592 $278,279 $383,326 
Anticipated Allocation FY2020 $6,550,433.04 $434,229.02 $0 $2,706,664 $283,845 $389,993 
Anticipated Allocation FY2021 $6,681,441.70 $442,913.61 $0 $2,760,797 $289,521 $396,792 
Anticipated Allocation FY2022 $6,815,070.53 $451,771.87 $0 $2,852,013 $295,312 $403,728 
Total Anticipated Allocation $27,622,444.00 $1,754,629.23 $0.00 $10,973,066 $1,146,957 $1,573,839 
Programmed through FY2022 ($33,851,811.00) ($472,514) ($963,132) (10,973,066) ($1,373,701) ($1,776,919) 
Estimated Carryover Balance 
Through FY 2022 

$13,711,180.00 $1,833,584.02 $0 $0 $251,157 $552,839 

LOCAL 

 
Table H.3 Motor Fuel Taxes, Vehicle Sales and Use Taxes, and Vehicle Fee Projections 

 2019 2020 2021 2022 TOTAL 
Christian $1,520,693 $1,520,693 $1,520,693 $1,520,693 $6,082,772 
Greene $3,724,547 $3,724,547 $3,724,547 $3,724,547 $14,898,188 
Battlefield $223,433 $223,433 $223,433 $223,433 $893,732 
Nixa $760,312 $760,312 $760,312 $760,312 $3,041,248 
Ozark $712,268 $712,268 $712,268 $712,268 $2,849,072 
Republic $589,600 $589,600 $589,600 $589,600 $2,358,400 
Springfield $6,375,160 $6,375,160 $6,375,160 $6,375,160 $25,500,640 
Strafford $94,250 $94,250 $94,250 $94,250 $377,000 
Willard $211,362 $211,362 $211,362 $211,362 $845,448 
TOTAL $14,211,625  $14,211,625  $14,211,625  $14,211,625  $55,868,384 

 
Table H.4 Local Tax Revenue Projections 
 2019 2020 2021 2022 TOTAL 
Christian County Sales Tax $3,910,000  $3,910,000  $3,910,000  $3,910,000  $15,640,000 
Christian County Property Tax $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $480,000 
Greene County Sales Tax $14,330,000  $14,330,000  $14,330,000  $14,330,000  $57,320,000  
Greene County Property Tax $5,910,629  $5,910,629  $5,910,629  $5,910,629  $23,642,516  
City of Battlefield Sales Tax $128,600 $128,600 $128,600 $128,600 $514,400 
City of Nixa Sales Tax $1,423,000  $1,423,000  $1,423,000  $1,423,000  $5,692,000  
City of Ozark Sales Tax $1,147,500 $1,147,500 $1,147,500 $1,147,500 $4,590,000 
City of Republic Sales Tax $1,245,993  $1,245,993  $1,245,993  $1,245,993  $4,983,972  
City of Springfield Sales Tax $5,625,000  $5,625,000  $5,625,000  $5,625,000  $22,500,000  
City of Springfield CIP Sales Tax $11,250,000  $11,250,000  $11,250,000  $11,250,000  $45,000,000  
City of Willard Sales Tax $240,000  $240,000  $240,000  $240,000  $960,000  
TOTAL $45,330,722  $45,330,722  $45,330,722  $45,330,722  $181,322,888 

 
 



 
Ozarks Transportation Organization H-xii 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program 

Table H.9 Local Share Financial Capacity 2019 2020 2021 2022 

City of Battlefield         

Total Available Revenue $386,908.00  $386,908.00  $386,908.00  $386,908.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $245,341.59  $603,809.31  $961,765.10  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($27,937.41) ($28,440.28) ($28,952.21) ($29,473.35) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($156,094.00) $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $202,876.59  $603,809.31  $961,765.10  $1,319,199.75  

City of Nixa         

Total Available Revenue $2,183,312.00  $2,183,312.00  $2,183,312.00  $2,183,312.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $1,133,467.33  $2,850,424.14  $4,831,659.26  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($164,084.67) ($167,038.19) ($170,044.88) ($173,105.68) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($1,166,046.00) ($299,317.00) ($32,032.00) $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $853,181.33  $2,850,424.14  $4,831,659.26  $6,841,865.58 

City of Ozark         

Total Available Revenue $1,859,768.00  $1,859,768.00  $1,859,768.00  $1,859,768.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $1,024,120.85  $2,719,632.86  $4,557,762.26  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($20,880.15) ($21,255.99) ($21,638.60) ($22,028.09) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($814,767.00) ($143,000.00) $0.00  $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $1,024,120.85  2,719,632.86 $4,557,762.26  $6,395,502.17  

City of Republic         

Total Available Revenue $1,945,093.00  $1,945,093.00  $1,945,093.00  $1,945,093.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $1,573,210.07  $3,392,393.85  $5,209,311.26  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($123,682.93) ($125,909.22) ($128,175.59) ($130,482.75) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($248,200.00) $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $1,573,210.07  $3,392,393.85  $5,209,311.26  $7,023,921.51  

City of Springfield         

Total Available Revenue $25,143,245.00  $25,143,245.00  $25,143,245.00  $25,143,245.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $20,677,694.99  $43,223,956.78  $65,810,002.87  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($2,467,567.01) ($2,511,983.21) ($2,557,198.91) ($2,603,228.49) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($1,997,983.00) ($85,000.00) $0.00 $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $20,677,694.99  $43,223,956.78  $65,810,002.87  $88,350,019.38  

  



 
Ozarks Transportation Organization H-xiii 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program 

Table H.9 Local Share Financial Capacity cont. 2019 2020 2021 2022 

City of Strafford         

Total Available Revenue $112,650.00  $112,650.00  $112,650.00  $112,650.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $109,689.76  $219,326.23  $328,908.46  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($2,960.24) ($3,013.53) ($3,067.77) ($3,122.99) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($57,036.00)  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $52,653.76  $219,326.23  $328,908.46  $438,435.47  

City of Willard         

Total Available Revenue $481,652.00  $481,652.00  $481,652.00  $481,652.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $146,897.68  $585,386.15  $1,023,097.68  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($42,400.32) ($43,163.53) ($43,940.47) ($44,731.40) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($341,589.00) $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $97,662.68  $585,386.15  $1,023,097.68  $1,460,018.28  

Christian County         

Total Available Revenue $5,550,693.00  $5,550,693.00  $5,550,693.00  $5,550,693.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $5,472,895.13  $10,944,389.90  $16,414,459.10  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($77,797.87) ($79,198.23) ($80,623.80) ($82,075.03) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Amount Available for Local Projects $5,472,895.13  $10,944,389.90  $16,414,459.10  $21,883,077.07  

Greene County         

Total Available Revenue $23,965,176.00  $23,965,176.00  $23,965,176.00  $23,965,176.00  

Carryover Balance from Prior Year -- $20,044,257.66  $38,382,166.74  $61,774,373.41  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($551,921.34) ($561,855.92) ($571,969.33) ($582,264.78) 

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($3,368,997.00) ($5,065,411.00) ($1,000.00) ($2,254,521.00) 

Amount Available for Local Projects $20,044,257.66  $38,382,166.74  $61,774,373.41  $82,902,763.63  

City Utilities         

Total Available Revenue $9,179,500.00  $8,129,500.00  $8,818,500.00  $9,663,500.00  

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Expenditures ($5,793,800.00) ($5,897,676.00) ($6,001,630.00) ($6,105,662.00) 

Available for TIP Project Expenditures $3,385,700.00  $2,231,824.00  $2,816,870.00  $3,557,838.00  

Carryover from Prior Year -- $3,290,627.00  5,181,363.00 $7,448,538.00  

Estimated TIP Project Expenditures ($95,073.00) ($341,088.00) ($549,695.00) ($117,267.00) 

Amount Available for Local Projects $3,290,627.00  $5,181,363.00  $7,448,538.00  $10,889,109.00  
  


	BOD_EAgenda_12042018
	TIPAmendment2
	A2PacketRevised
	EN1902
	EN1903
	EN1708
	EN1708Original
	NX1802
	NX1802Original
	SP1908
	SP1909
	SP1910
	SP1911
	ExcelFundingByYear11062018
	E Summary
	E Constraint
	F Summary
	F Constraint

	21Section H - Recovered
	Projected Revenues
	State and Federal
	Local






